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October 11, 2000 

John Ellis, Esquire 
Rutledge Law Finn 
Post Office Box 551 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 000302-TI 

Dear Mr. Ellis: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 03125-00 and 04006-00 filed 
on behalf ofUS Carrier Telecom, LLC can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

IcfJ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 

cc: David J. Draper, Division of Economic Regulation 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners : 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
LILA A. JABER 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

March 13,2000 

John R. Ellis, Esquire 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
Post Office Box 551 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551 

Re: Docket No. 0010302-TI 

Dear Mr. Ellis: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide 
interexchange telecommunications service by US Carrier Telecom, LLC, which was filed 
in this office on March I O ,  2000, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires 
certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, 
address, or contiact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you 
will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCL,E OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http:Nwwwi.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF RELORD? & REPORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)  413-6770 

#&&lirC &mbh Commis’$ton 
October 11,2000 

John Ellis, Esquire 
Rutledge Law Firm 
Post Office Box 551 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 000302-TI 

Dear Mr. Ellis: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 03125-00 and 04006-00 filed 
on behalf of USCaJ-rier Telecom, LLC can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 

cc: David J. Draper, Division of Economic Regulation 
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An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
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